0229/2#03 02: 59(.) 12127 4

OFFICIAL
Requested By:

PM Deputy:
RECORD

MARQUIS TI
APN No. 1320-33-719-023 TLE & ESCROW INC

Douglas County - Nv

Wexrner Christen - Recorder

O’M&OBS/SCQTO: ager 1 OF | 6 | Fee:

WHEN RECORDED, MA BK-0408  p6- 2928 Rprr

Reno, Nevada 89502

Sy A

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document,
including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not

contain the social security number of any person or
persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

MODIFICATION TO DEED OF TRUST AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND FIXTURE FILING WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

THIS AGREEMENT ismade as of the®) _day of March, 2008, by and between CLASSIC
HOMES NEVADA, INC., a Nevada cotporation, as trustor (the "Trustor"), and COLONIAL
BANK, N.A., as beneficiary (the "Beneficiary").

WHEREAS, on February 9, 2007, Trustor did make, execute and deliver to Beneficiary, that
certain Deed of Trust and Security Agreement and Fixture Filing With Assignment of Rents apd
recorded on February 15, 2007, in Book 0207, Page 5106, as Document No. 695090, Official
Records of Douglas County, Nevada (the "Deed of Trust"), encumbering certain real property situate
in such county and state, which Deed of Trust secures, among other obligations, payment of that
certain Promissory Note Secured By Deed of Trust (the "Note") dated February 9, 2007, in the
original principal amount of $735,000.00, made by Trustor, payable to the order of Beneficiary; and

WHEREAS, the parties have concurrently herewith amended the Note and the Loan
Agreement and desire to modify the Deed of Trust as hereinafter set forth;

1

Hale Lane Peek Dennison and Howard
Attomeys and Cownsellors at Law
Reno, Nevada
(775) 327-3000
HODMAVPCDOCS\HL RNODOCS 726894\ 1
svnhl 7408\03408 308 moddeed



NOW, THEREFORE, for a value received, the parties agree as follows:

1. Any capitalized words or terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meaning given to such words or terms in the Note or the Deed of Trust.

2. The maximum committed amount under the Note has been reduced to $245,000.00,
the Maturity Date of the Note has been extended, and the interest rate floor under the Note has been
amended.

3. Any reference in the Deed of Trust to the "Note" shall mean the Note as amended by
the Amendment To Promissory Note Secured By Deed of Trust of even date herewith. Any
referenced in the Deed of Trust to the "Loan Agreement” shall mean the Loan Agreement as
amended by the Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement of even date herewith.

4, Except as herein modified, the Deed of Trust remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date
first above written.

"Beneficiary"

CLASSIC HOMES NEVADA, INC., a Nevada
corporation

BRUCE R. SUTHERLAND
Its: Vice President

"Trustor"

2

Hale Lane Peck Dennison and Howard
Attomeys and Counsellors at Law
Reno, Nevada
(775} 327-3000
HODMAPCDOCS\HLRNODOCS 7265894\
svnA] T40810340%(3 -08)maddeed

L AN R 252 2853

0721279 Page: 2 Of 6 04/11/2008



CONSENT

The undersigned hereby consent to the foregoing Modification to Deed of Trust and Security
Agreement and Fixture Filing With Assignment of Rents and acknowledge and agree that their
obligations under that certain Guarantee dated February 9, 2007, executed in connection with the
Note remain in full force and effect.

g/wq“ -=

GLAS M. SUTHERLAND

T@ M, SUTHERLAND

I M

BRUCE R. SUTHERLAND

PN = _ <

DOUGLAS M., SUTHERLAND, Trustee of the
SUTHERLAND FAMILY TRUST dated
August 14, 1998, as amended and restated

PATRICIA MANNING SUTHERBAND,
Trustee of the SUTHERLAND FAMILY TRUST
dated August 14, 1998, as amended and restated

3

Hale Lane Peek Dennison and Howard
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law
Reno, Nevada
(775) 327-3000
»ODMAPCDOCS\HLRNODOCS 72689441
svm\1 740803403 -08)moddeed

TR AR A R A W Ze 2o |

0721279 Page:



STATE OF NEVADA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Ap|l 10 , 2008,
by Dennis D. Harms, as Senior Vice President/Manager of Colonial Bank, N.A..

SRR EMOORE, \/\4_,\@ J/\/\.—_{

blic-State of Neveda :
Nomop;:wmem » NotaryPublic
washoe County-No:98-3088-8

My Commission Expires: ﬂo& 9 Toro

Expires August 9, 2010 §

STATE OF NEVADA )
) s8.
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 2008, by

Notary Public
My commission expires:

4

Hale Lane Peek Dennison and Howard
Attomeys and Counsellors at Law
Reno, Nevada
{775) 327-3000
HODMAPCDOCS\HLRNODOCS 72689411
svnh1 7408\0340:3-08)moddeed

IO ORI 352 5683

0721279 Page: 4 Of 6 04/11/2008



CALIFORNIA ALL-P OSE AGKNOWLEDGMENT

R R A R A R N A N R R A R R A AN S TR N

State of California
County of ? /Acer

On A?”'?/ ¥, WCF before me, ﬁ"?ﬂﬂﬂ 6. PA/ZJ"?, Nﬂm /J 250y <

Date Here Insert Name and Tile of the Officér

personally appeared )% el K. oap% erlom A__

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person{gf whose name(g) is/are-subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
AGNES G. PUZON he/ehefttey executed the same in his/ertheir authorized
Commission # 1650181 capacity(jes), and that by his/ketftheir-signature(s) on the
Notary Public - Callfomia € instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

; Mv Comnnfii;fm 8, 2010 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the Siate of California that the foregoing paragraph is
frue and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature
Place Notary Seal Above g e ﬂ @lgnaturéy Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, if may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reatiachment of this form o another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:/(ﬂtﬁ;w artery ﬂz Dec o ? Jrue7 and Secors /'57 ?/B&ﬂ'uh//

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:

I Individual O Individual

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): U Corporate Officer — Title(s):

l;l Partner — O Limited [ Generat RIGHT THUMBERINT ] Partner — ] Limited [0 General
L1 Attorney in Fact O Attorney in Fact . O IG'N

O Trustes Top of thumb here O Trustee ‘op of thumb here
O Guardian or Conservator [ Guardian or Conservator

1 Other: [ Other:

Signer-ls Representing; Signer Is Representing:

R N e R R R e R R R R R R e O e R e R e S R e R R R R e
©2007 National Notary Asscciation » 9350 De Soto Ave., PO, Box 2402 « Ghatsworth, CA 91313-2402« www.NationalNotary.org  Hern #5307  Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-6827

UL LT T e

PG- 2532
0721279 Page: 5 Of 6 04/11/2008




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

R B A R A R R O S R A e e e R S R R T R A

State of California

County of Pﬁqaﬁ/‘
On A’Pf}/ Wf before me, /44/?54 6. Juzor, Noferzy Fubhe

HHere Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared @mmfﬂxg M. Rother/ondt - oni

Name(s) of Signer(s)

/ﬂoc%ﬂaar A Sethorland

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s)-sfare subscribed to the
within instrument and- acknowledged to me that
“he/she/they executed the same in histestheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by-kisfheritheir signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
Placer County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
My Comm. Expires Apr &, 2010 true and correct.

WITNESS my hw seal.
Signature Vi 57

E}énature ¥ Notary Public
OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and coufd prevent fraudulent removal and reaftachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Mod/f? m/fm 'A7 W 657 7\ ned] and fw@ A‘jf‘é"ﬁﬂ?h;‘r

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Place Notary Seal Above

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Signer's Name:
O Individual O Individual
O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s):
0 Partner — O Limi — imi
) Limited O General O Partner — ] Limited U General RIGHT THUMBPRINT
i1 Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER 0 Attorngy in Fact OF SIGNER
1 Trustee Top of thumb hera O Trustee Top of thurmb here
U Guardian of Conservator O Guardian or Conservator
[l Other: O Oiher:
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:
ORI J’\b”\g’\‘—':";\tf’i\‘;.’ﬁ\%%\h{%\uj%b{ﬁgﬁgf4‘\!7-"37’."35"{ A 8 G A S B I ot I G B S e B (B G SR B G S S 7 N S B G 87 3 5
©2007 National Notary Asscciation » 9350 De Sato Ave., PO. Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 » www.NationalNotaryorg  Hem #5907 Rearder: Call Toll-Frea 1-800-876-6827

BK- 0408
LG

0721279 Page:



